

Emporia, Kansas
SE Transmission Main Waterline Improvements
Bid Tabulation
23-1236E
11-Mar-25

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	EOPC		Nowak		Carlson	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization		Lump Sum	\$700,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$114,125.00	\$114,125.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00
2	Construction Staking		Lump Sum	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,300.00	\$55,300.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
3	Traffic Control		Lump Sum	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$149,200.00	\$149,200.00	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00
4	Temporary Erosion Control		Lump Sum	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$36,500.00	\$36,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
5	Clearing and Grubbing		Lump Sum	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$50,200.00	\$50,200.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
6	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching		Lump Sum	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,200.00	\$50,200.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00
7	Railroad Flagging		Lump Sum	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$47,200.00	\$47,200.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
8	30" Steel Casing (Jack & Bore)	470	L.F.	\$700.00	\$329,000.00	\$888.00	\$417,360.00	\$1,565.00	\$735,550.00
9	30" Steel Casing (In Place)	260	L.F.	\$450.00	\$117,000.00	\$433.00	\$112,580.00	\$550.00	\$143,000.00
10	20" Waterline PVC C-900 DR18 (RJ) (Bore) (Install Only)	1,260.00	L.F.	\$350.00	\$441,000.00	\$300.00	\$378,000.00	\$390.00	\$491,400.00
11	20" Waterline PVC C-900 DR18 (RJ) (Carrier Pipe) (Install Only)	730.00	L.F.	\$110.00	\$80,300.00	\$108.00	\$78,840.00	\$150.00	\$109,500.00
12	20" Waterline PVC C-900 DR18 (Install Only)	13,724.00	L.F.	\$145.00	\$1,989,980.00	\$176.00	\$2,415,424.00	\$250.00	\$3,431,000.00
13	16" Waterline PVC C-900 DR18 (Install Only)	49	L.F.	\$145.00	\$7,105.00	\$183.00	\$8,967.00	\$350.00	\$17,150.00
14	12" Waterline PVC C-900 DR18 (RJ) (Bore) (Install Only)	80	L.F.	\$200.00	\$16,000.00	\$147.00	\$11,760.00	\$300.00	\$24,000.00
15	12" Waterline PVC C-900 DR18 (Install Only)	801	L.F.	\$120.00	\$96,120.00	\$149.00	\$119,349.00	\$150.00	\$120,150.00
16	10" Waterline PVC C-900 DR18 (Install Only)	962	L.F.	\$110.00	\$105,820.00	\$129.00	\$124,098.00	\$140.00	\$134,680.00
17	8" Waterline PVC C-900 DR18 (Install Only)	1,642	L.F.	\$110.00	\$180,620.00	\$88.00	\$144,496.00	\$125.00	\$205,250.00
18	6" Waterline PVC C-900 DR18 (Install Only)	225	L.F.	\$110.00	\$24,750.00	\$78.00	\$17,550.00	\$140.00	\$31,500.00
19	6" Waterline DIP (Install Only)	225	L.F.	\$140.00	\$31,500.00	\$78.00	\$17,550.00	\$190.00	\$42,750.00
20	4" Waterline PVC C-900 DR18 (RJ) (Bore) (Install Only)	1,879	L.F.	\$90.00	\$169,110.00	\$72.00	\$135,288.00	\$100.00	\$187,900.00
21	4" Waterline PVC C-900 DR18 (Install Only)	2,440	L.F.	\$90.00	\$219,600.00	\$78.00	\$190,320.00	\$85.00	\$207,400.00
22	20" Butterfly Valve (Install Only)	15	Each	\$5,500.00	\$82,500.00	\$2,450.00	\$36,750.00	\$3,000.00	\$45,000.00
23	16" Butterfly Valve (Install Only)	1	Each	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
24	12" Butterfly Valve (Install Only)	15	Each	\$3,350.00	\$50,250.00	\$1,700.00	\$25,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$33,000.00
25	10" Gate Valve (Install Only)	4	Each	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
26	8" Gate Valve (Install Only)	31	Each	\$2,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$41,850.00	\$1,800.00	\$55,800.00
27	6" Gate Valve (Install Only)	20	Each	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$23,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00
28	4" Gate Valve (Install Only)	12	Each	\$1,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$814.00	\$9,768.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00

Emporia, Kansas
SE Transmission Main Waterline Improvements
Bid Tabulation
23-1236E
11-Mar-25

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	EOPC		Nowak		Carlson	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
29	Air Release Assembly (Complete) (Install Only)	6	Each	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00
30	Air Release Assembly Vault and Hatch	6	Each	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$57,000.00
31	5 1/4" Fire Hydrant Setting (4.5' Bury) (Install Only)	2	Each	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
32	5 1/4" Fire Hydrant Setting (5' Bury) (Install Only)	11	Each	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$21,450.00	\$2,500.00	\$27,500.00
33	5 1/4" Fire Hydrant Setting (5.5' Bury) (Install Only)	2	Each	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,450.00	\$4,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
34	5 1/4" Fire Hydrant Setting (6' Bury) (Install Only)	2	Each	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,450.00	\$4,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
35	5 1/4" Fire Hydrant Setting (6.5' Bury) (Install Only)	3	Each	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,450.00	\$7,350.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
36	1" HDPE Service Line (CTS) (In Place) (Install Only)	6,861	L.F.	\$40.00	\$274,440.00	\$41.00	\$281,301.00	\$55.00	\$377,355.00
37	1" HDPE Service Line (CTS) (Directional Bore) (Install Only)	5,234	L.F.	\$50.00	\$261,700.00	\$41.00	\$214,594.00	\$75.00	\$392,550.00
38	5/8" Service Assembly (Install Only)	223	Each	\$600.00	\$133,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$289,900.00	\$1,100.00	\$245,300.00
39	Concrete Encased Sanitary Sewer	556	L.F.	\$200.00	\$111,200.00	\$240.00	\$133,440.00	\$200.00	\$111,200.00
40	Remove & Replace Surfacing (Concrete Pavement 10")	5,926	S.Y.	\$160.00	\$948,160.00	\$179.00	\$1,060,754.00	\$170.00	\$1,007,420.00
41	Remove & Replace Surfacing (Concrete Pavement 6")	4,821	S.Y.	\$130.00	\$626,730.00	\$135.00	\$650,835.00	\$145.00	\$699,045.00
42	Remove and Replace Surfacing (Concrete Sidewalk 4")	80	S.Y.	\$115.00	\$9,200.00	\$146.00	\$11,680.00	\$120.00	\$9,600.00
43	Remove and Replace Surfacing (Sidewalk Ramp)	7	Each	\$2,700.00	\$18,900.00	\$1,800.00	\$12,600.00	\$2,700.00	\$18,900.00
44	Remove and Replace Surfacing (Curb and Gutter)	421	L.F.	\$105.00	\$44,205.00	\$96.00	\$40,416.00	\$85.00	\$35,785.00
45	Remove and Replace Surfacing (Gravel)	78	S.Y.	\$30.00	\$2,340.00	\$24.00	\$1,872.00	\$70.00	\$5,460.00
46	Connection to Existing Waterline	54	Each	\$5,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$8,250.00	\$445,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$567,000.00
47	Flowable Fill	10,771	C.Y.	\$145.00	\$1,561,795.00	\$120.00	\$1,292,520.00	\$100.00	\$1,077,100.00
48	8" Sanitary Sewer (PVC)(In Place)	498	L.F.	\$130.00	\$64,740.00	\$103.00	\$51,294.00	\$125.00	\$62,250.00
49	Standard Depth Manhole (4' Dia.)	1	Each	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,050.00	\$6,050.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
50	Shallow Depth Manhole (4' Dia.)	2	Each	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$6,050.00	\$12,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
51	4" Sanitary Sewer Service Line	298	L.F.	\$45.00	\$13,410.00	\$66.00	\$19,668.00	\$60.00	\$17,880.00
52	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Main	4	Each	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,450.00	\$9,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
53	CCTV Sanitary Sewer	Lump Sum		\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,550.00	\$4,550.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
54	Service Tap Connection	15	Each	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$850.00	\$12,750.00
Total					\$9,763,575.00		\$9,469,049.00		\$11,306,025.00